# OP \$165.00 3138258

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM517018

EFFECTIVE DATE	0.4/00/004.0
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 04/02/2019

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rodelle, Inc.		04/02/2019	Corporation: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Archer-Daniels-Midland Company	
Street Address:	4666 Faries Parkway	
City:	Decatur	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62526	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3138258	RODELLE	
Serial Number:	87872250	RODELLE ORGANICS	
Serial Number:	87872285	RODELLE ORGANICS	
Serial Number:	87872229	RODELLE FOUNDATION	
Registration Number:	3906496	HARMONY VALLEY	
Registration Number:	4357616	STAR VANILLA	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123219020

Email: docket@innislaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Mary E. Innis

Address Line 1: 321 North Clark Street, Suite 2465

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary E. Innis
SIGNATURE:	/Mary E. Innis/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2019

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0938

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=image2019-04-02-142437#page1.tif source=image2019-04-02-142437#page2.tif source=image2019-04-02-142437#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0939

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of
, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into between Rodelle,
Inc., a Colorado corporation having its principal place of business at 3461 Precision Drive, Fort
Collins, CO 80528 ("Assignor"), and Archer-Daniels-Midland Company, a Delaware
corporation having its principal place of business at 4666 Faries Parkway, Decatur, IL 62526
("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title, and interest in and to the United States trademarks, set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference ("the Trademarks"), together with all goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks:

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tune as of the Effective Date, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, including but not limited to, the right to sue and recover for, the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present, or future infringements or dilution of or damage to the Trademarks or the associated goodwill, and the rights, title, and interest to bring any cancellation, opposition, or other proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the Trademarks.

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

Signed as of this day of Dept. 2019.

# RODELLE, INC.

By: Cipulia Enm

Name: <u>Agnthia I. Ervin</u>

Title: Via Prisident & Resistant Societary ER-DANIELS-MIDLAND

By: Mala Colit

Name: <u>Wark W. Kober</u>ts

Title: Chief IP Counsel

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration/Application No.	International Class
RODELLE	3138258	30
RODELLE ORGANICS	87872250	30
RODELLE ORGANICS LOGO	87872285	30
RODELLE FOUNDATION	87872229	30
HARMONY VALLEY	3906496	29 and 30
STAR VANILLA	4357616	30

3

**RECORDED: 04/02/2019** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0942